

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 _102560196 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Clark Rip Rector Name:_ Lizard Lips, Inc. 9-24-07 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 603 South Concepcion Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Santa MariaState: CA Zip: 93454 Corporation-State California Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A. Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🗣 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,067,370 2,101,464 Yes 🔁 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Ross B. Jones 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65 Internal Address: Merrill, Arnone & Jones, Enclosed LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3554 Round Barn Blvd.#303 Street Address: Zip: 95403 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Santa Rosa State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

09/25/2003 ECOOPER 00000254 2067320

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Linda Siskind Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark: RECTOR

Registration No. 2,067,370 Registration Date: 06/03/1997

Class No. 25

Mark: RECTOR

Registration No. 2,101,464 Registration Date: 09/30/1997

Class No. 28

ASSIGNOR: Lizard Lips, Inc. c/o William J. Arnone, Jr. 3554 Round Barn Boulevard #303

Santa Rosa CA 95403

ASSIGNEE: Clark Rip Rector

603 South Concepcion Santa Maria CA 93454

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of all interests in the above trademarks and their registrations since the trademarks were created on or before July 31, 1976 and July 31, 1977.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademarks and their registrations, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

Lizard Lips, Inc.

Michael Rector

President

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATTACHED

NER'S NAME		SIGNER'S NAME			
RIGHT THUMBPRINT	1		<u></u>	GHT THUMBPRINT	7
	1				
					1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0989